
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2004
HI -TECH ELECTRONIC GOODS
Reddy Shri S.P.Y.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

-

(a) whether the Government has any plans to offer incentives to companies which undertake the manufacture of Hi-tech electronic goods like cell phone, Motherboards etc. in order to save precious foreign exchange

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(DR. SHAKEEL AHMAD)

(a),(b) and (c): Government has provided incentives to the manufacturers of Electronics/IT goods including hi-tech electronic goods.
The details of the incentives provided are at Annexure.
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